

CAL-NEV-HA KIWANIS DISTRICT 2022-2023 SERVICE WITH A SMILE DISTINGUISHED CLUB APPLICATION

Club Name	Division
	Number
Contact Person Name:	
Contact Person Email:	

CRITERIA FOR ELEGIBILITY

Only clubs in good standing with Kiwanis International who have completed all monthly reports and have current articles of incorporation as a 501c4 documentation on file with Kiwanis International are eligible to be recognized as Distinguished Clubs.

Check all that apply.

SERVICE (ACCOMPLISH THREE OF THE FOLLOWING)

- 25 hours of service for each member of the club by the end of the year. (Sept. 30, 2023)
- Participate in Youth Protection presentation for the club by September 30, 2023.
- Sponsor an SLP and fulfill obligations. (Circle K, Builders Club, K-Kids, Key Club, KIWIN'S, or Aktion Club)
- Sponsor a Kiwanis One Day project OR participate in a Division One Day project.
- Complete a service project with SLP club.

MEMBERSHIP (ACCOMPLISH THREE OF THE FOLLOWING OR INCREASE MEMBERSHIP BY +15 BY 10/10/23)

- Net gain in membership over the previous administrative year, as certified on October 10, 2023.
- Implement the 4-3-1 FUN plan at the club level.
- Implement "2 for 2" program at the club level and welcome 4 new members.
- Co-sponsor a new club in the region.
- Host a club open house.

INNOVATION (ACCOMPLISH THREE OF THE FOLLOWING)

- Implement a 6-month club marketing campaign.
- Submit article to a Kiwanis publication (CNH District/KI).
- Create and/or maintain social media presence, website, or newsletter.
- Coordinate a service project with another service organization.
- Apply for and receive grant from the Cal-Nev-Ha or the KI Children's Fund.

LEADERSHIP (ACCOMPLISH THREE OF THE FOLLOWING)

- Participate in 2022 Kiwanis Education Academy Summer Leadership Summit.
- 100% club officer participation in online CLE training.
- Submit application for Distinguished Club status.
- 75% of club members serve on at least one committee.
- Club participation in Regional Training Conference.

EXPERIENCE (ACCOMPLISH THREE OF THE FOLLOWING)

- Conduct new member orientation.
- Attend 4 Inter-club meetings.
- Attend 75% of Division Council Meetings.
- Sponsor a delegate(s) to Cal-Nev-Ha District & International Convention.
- Facilitate a member experience survey at the end of the year. (September)

Please email completed application to <u>tricia@cnhkiwanis.org</u> or mail to CNH Kiwanis, P.O. Box 1327, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729

Deadline date to submit application is November 15, 2023